NORTH CAROLINA DEPARTMENT OF INSURANCE
NORTH CAROLINA ACCIDENT AND HEALTH - DENTAL ONLY BUSINESS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2018

NAIC Cumulative
Company State of Direct Premiums Direct Premiums Direct Losses Direct Losses Market Market
Rank Code Company Name NC Insurer Type Domicile Written Earned Paid Incurred Share % Share %
1 54631 BCBS of NC Inc Hospital, Medical, and Dental Service or Indemnity NC 70,610,523 70,610,523 47,623,226 48,364,264 38.5% 38.5%
2 54658 Delta Dental of NC Hospital, Medical, and Dental Service or Indemnity NC 59,065,800 59,065,800 47,589,697 47,522,880 32.2% 70.7%
3 61700 Renaissance Life & Hith Ins Co of Am Health IN 13,096,349 13,096,349 9,241,450 9,213,593 7.1% 77.9%
4 73288 Humana Ins Co Health Wi 10,896,039 10,871,144 7,323,415 7,401,610 5.9% 83.8%
5 70580 Humanadental Ins Co Health Wi 8,460,068 8,467,072 5,562,364 5,417,182 4.6% 88.5%
6 73474 Dentegra Ins Co Health DE 6,475,910 6,399,795 4,312,397 4,326,115 3.5% 92.0%
7 95179 Cigna Dental Hith of NC Inc Health Maintenance Organization NC 5,329,892 5,329,892 4,057,804 4,006,356 2.9% 94.9%
8 95910 Aetna Dental Inc Health Maintenance Organization X 5,189,396 5,189,396 6,884,403 6,751,696 2.8% 97.7%
9 92525 TruAssure Ins Co Health IL 2,450,306 0 1,786,708 1,853,911 1.3% 99.1%
10 85766 United Concordia Ins Co Health AZ 1,679,964 1,679,964 1,708,189 1,748,069 0.9% 100.0%
ALL OTHERS 43,925 43,951 220,827 231,270 0.0% 100.0%
TOTAL 183,298,172 180,753,886 136,310,480 136,836,946 100.0%
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FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2018

NAIC

Line of Company State of Direct Premiums Direct Premiums Direct Losses Direct Losses Market
Year Business Code Company Name NC Insurer Type Domicile Written Earned Paid Incurred Share %
2018 Dental only 54631 BCBS of NC Inc Hospital, Medical, and Dental Service or Indemnity NC 70,610,523 70,610,523 47,623,226 48,364,264 38.5%
2018 Dental only 54658 Delta Dental of NC Hospital, Medical, and Dental Service or Indemnity NC 59,065,800 59,065,800 47,589,697 47,522,880 32.2%
2018 Dental only 61700 Renaissance Life & Hith Ins Co of Am Health IN 13,096,349 13,096,349 9,241,450 9,213,593 7.1%
2018 Dental only 73288 Humana Ins Co Health Wi 10,896,039 10,871,144 7,323,415 7,401,610 5.9%
2018 Dental only 70580 Humanadental Ins Co Health Wi 8,460,068 8,467,072 5,562,364 5,417,182 4.6%
2018 Dental only 73474 Dentegra Ins Co Health DE 6,475,910 6,399,795 4,312,397 4,326,115 3.5%
2018 Dental only 95179 Cigna Dental Hith of NC Inc Health Maintenance Organization NC 5,329,892 5,329,892 4,057,804 4,006,356 2.9%
2018 Dental only 95910 Aetna Dental Inc Health Maintenance Organization X 5,189,396 5,189,396 6,884,403 6,751,696 2.8%
2018 Dental only 92525 TruAssure Ins Co Health IL 2,450,306 0 1,786,708 1,853,911 1.3%
2018 Dental only 85766 United Concordia Ins Co Health AZ 1,679,964 1,679,964 1,708,189 1,748,069 0.9%
2018 Dental only 67660 Pennsylvania Life Ins Co Health PA 36,701 36,727 15,353 15,239 0.0%
2018 Dental only 60984 Compbenefits Ins Co Health X 7,224 7,224 5,013 4,198 0.0%
2018 Dental only 12307 DentaQuest USA Ins Co Inc Health TX 0 0 200,461 211,833 0.0%
2018 Dental only \TOTAL 183,298,172 180,753,886 136,310,480 136,836,946 100.0%
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